PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3117813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS BENNER	11/21/2014
SAM LAI	11/20/2014
IRVING CHIU	11/20/2014
HSUHUI HUANG	11/20/2014
CHIENHUNG LAI	11/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIPOINT ELECTRIC MFG. CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	8F., NO. 105, SEC. 2, DUNHUA S. RD.	
Internal Address:	DA-AN DISTRICT	
City:	TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14547261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022862-6007-US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. PRICE
SIGNATURE:	/david r. price/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=15937712_022862-6007-US00_Executed_Assignment_-_as_filed#page1.tif

PATENT 503071209 REEL: 034226 FRAME: 0668

source=15937712_022862-6007-US00_Executed_Assignment_-_as_filed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034226 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Unipoint Electric Mfg. Co. Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Taiwanese corporation having its principal place of business at:

8F., No. 105, Sec. 2, Dunhua S. Rd. Da-an District
Taipei City, Taiwan

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Andreas Benner 4f No 90, Chien·Kuo N. Road, S 104 Taipei City, Taiwan

Sam Lai 8F., No. 105, Sec. 2, Dunhua S. Rd. Da-an District Taipei City. Taiwan

Irving Chiu 8F., No. 105, Sec. 2, Dunhua S. Rd Da-an District Taipei City, Taiwan

Hsuhui Huang 8F., No. 105, Sec. 2, Dunhua S. Rd. Da-an District Taipei City, Taiwan

Chienhung Lai 8F., No. 105, Sec. 2, Dunhua S. Rd. Da-an District Taipei City, Taiwan

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "CONNECTOR FOR WIPER AND WIPER ASSEMBLY THEREOF" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. $\underline{14/547,261}$, (Atty. File No. 022862-6007-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C.

PATENT REEL: 034226 FRAME: 0670 §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

2014/11/20

Date

Andreas Benner

Andreas Benner

Sam Lai

2014. 11. 20

Chiek hung Lai

2014. 11. 20

Chiek hung Lai

j